

June 14, 2022

Proud to Support Daajing Gilds Name Restoration

The Village of Queen Charlotte has announced that it will be working with the Provincial Government to return the name Queen Charlotte and restore the ancestral Haida name the Village of Daajing Giids.

Northern Savings' President & CEO, Stefan Delloch, was honoured to be able to attend the Council meeting in May to witness the unanimous approval of the name restoration. "While the process to officially restore the name with the Province will take some time to complete, Northern Savings has already begun the review of our own materials that will need to be modified," said Stefan Delloch.

Members may start to notice adjustments on Northern Savings' website and other materials - where it previously indicated "Queen Charlotte" it will now say "Daajing Giids".

About Northern Savings Credit Union

Northern Savings has been part of the financial co-operative movement since 1940, operating on the traditional unceded lands of the Haida people and the traditional territories of the Tsimshian Nation. Guided by its mission and vision statements. Northern Savings is committed to improving the financial health of more than 15,000 member-owners and building sustainable Northern communities.

For more information contact:

Stefan Delloch President & CEO Northern Savings Credit Union stefandelloch@northsave.com

Corporate Office

138 3rd Avenue West Prince Rupert, BC V8J 1K8 Masset, BC V0T 1M0

tel 250.628.0360 fax 250.627.3602 Masset

1663 Main Street (PO Box 94) 138 3rd Avenue West

tel 250.626.5231 fax 250.626.5498

Prince Rupert

tel 250.628.0200

fax 250.624.8297

Queen Charlotte

110 Causeway Street (PO Box 38) 4660 Lazelle Avenue Prince Rupert, BC V8J 1K8 Queen Charlotte, BC V0T 1S0

tel 250.559.4407 fax 250.559.4729 Terrace

Terrace, BC V8G 1S6

tel 250.638.7822 fax 250.638.7842